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Public Health Department 
• Public Health Director 

Robin Canaday 

����� rcanaday@morrowcountyor.gov 

• Nursing Supervisor 
Yvonne Morter 

����� ymorter@morrowcountyor.gov 

• Health Officer 
Dr. Emily Jack 

����� ejack@morrowcountyor.gov 

• Office Manager 
Patricia Ortiz 

����� portiz@morrowcountyor.gov 

• Public Health Access Specialist 
Edith Velasco 

����� evelasco@morrowcountyor.gov 

• Clinic Coordinator RN 
Stan Chaffin 

����� schaffin@morrowcountyor.gov 

• P/T Clinic RNs 
Karla Bedolla – kbedolla@morrowcountyor.gov 
Erin Anderson – eanderson@morrowcountyor.gov 
Susie Thompson – sthompson@morrowcountyor.gov 

• CD Coordinator / PHEP 
Sarah Rea 

����� srea@morrowcountyor.gov 

• Administrative Clerk 
Diana McElroy 

����� dmcelroy@morrowcountyor.gov 

• Public Health Translator 
Vacant 



• Lay Health Promotor 
Jessica Calderon 

����� jcalderon@morrowcountyor.gov 

• Home Visiting RN 
Vacant 

 

County Administration 
• County Administrator 

Matt Jensen 

����� mjensen@co.morrow.or.us 

 

Board of Commissioners 
• Chair 

David Sykes 

����� dsykes@co.morrow.or.us 

• Commissioner 
Jeff Wenholz 

����� jwenhol@co.morrow.or.us 

• Commissioner 
August Peterson 

����� apeterson@co.morrow.or.us 

 

District Attorney 
• District Attorney 

Justin Nelson 

����� jnelson@co.morrow.or.us 
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